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HARDEMAN WATER DISTRICT

 OF

MAYFIELD, KY
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SECTION 9 (1) By . WILLIAM GIBSON

- ' 0z
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Form for filing Rate Schedules For _Mayfield, KY

Community, Town or City

. - P.S.C. NO. 90-181

REVISED _ SHEET NO._001

’

__ HARDEMAN WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ®
Name of Issu?ng Corporation SHEET NO.
CLAééxFICATIoN OF SERVICE
' RATE
e ~ RN &
INCREMENTS
FIRST 2,000 GALLONS ' MINIMUM ] $10.20
NEXT 1,000 " PER 1,000 GALLONS 1.70
NEXT 1,000 " " ' 1.50
NEXT 2,000 " A " 1.40
® NEXT 2,000 " | " 1.30
NEXT 2,000 " . " 1.20
1.10

OVER 10,000 " "

*RATES ARE BASED ON MONTHLY CONSUMPTION

'DATE OF ISSUE DECEMBER &, 1990 - DATE EFFECTIVE DECEMBER &, 1990

1SSUZD BY WILLIAM GIBSON TI1TLE CHAIRMAN

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of»Kentuc}Q?/

in Case No. 90-181 dated _ DECEMBER 4, 1990

¢




For MAYFIELD, KY
Community, Town or City

. : g P.S.C. NO. 90-181 .

I

Form for filing Rate Schedules

REVISED  SHEET NQ, 002

T

HARDEMAN WATER DISTRICT ' : CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation
‘ SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
PER UNIT
TAP-ON~FEE ' $300.00
RECONNECTION CHARGE : ' ) 10.00
DEPOSITS:
1) HOUSES . . 15.00
2) TRAILERS 20,00
The utility may require from any customer or applicant a minimum cash
. deposit or other guarantee to secure payment of bills of an amount not
to exceed two twelfths (2/12) of the estimated annual bill of such
customer or applicant. If the deposit :is refunded or credited to the
customer's bill prior to the deposit's anniversary date, interest will
be paid or credited to the customr's bill on a pro-rated basis, If
interest is not credited to the customer's bill or paid to the customer
annually, interest will be computed by a method which will result in
an amount no less than that obtained by using a middle course method
between simple and compound interest in compliance with the Commission
Order dated October 31, 1989 in Case No. 89-057, interest on deposits
computed in this manner will accrue until credited to the customer's
bill or paid to the customer.
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE /
DEC | 4 1390
2 PURSUANT T0[807 KAR 5:011,
SECT
BY: Z
PHRLIC SFRVYI
.DATE OF ISSUE 'JULY 7, 1985 ~ DATE EFFECTIVE AUGUST 11, 1985

ISSUED BY WILLIAM GIBSON » TITLE CHAIRMAN
Name of Officer ' -

. ot

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentuckyb’

in Case No. dated . 0,




FOR MAYFIELD, KY

P.S.C. Ky. No. 90-181

o , Revised Sheet No. 003
HARDEMAN WATER DISTRICT Cancelling P.S.C. Kv. No.
Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

T—— AT

This shedule of Rules and Regulations governs the furnishing of water service

by HARDEMAN WATER DISTRICT hereinafter referred to as the Utility and applies

to all service received from the Utility. No employee or individual director of
the Utility is permitted to make an exception to Rates, Rules or Regulations. All
Rules and Regulations are to be im effect so long as they are not in conflict with
Public Service Commission Rules and Regulations. The Utility is further subject to
all Rules and Regulations of the Commission even though not contained herein.

REVISIONS

These Rules and Regulations may be revised, amended, supplemented or otherwise changed
from time to time subject to approval of the Public Service Commission, and shall have
the same force as the present Rules and Regulations.

AVAILABILITY

Water service is available to any domestic, commercial or industrial consumer within
. the Utility's area.

WATER FAILURE

The Utility is responsible for water failure only when in control of the Utility's
employees. No consumer is paid damages for equipment unless such damages are
specifically found to be caused by an act of negligence on the part of the Utility
or its employees. ' '

PROTECTION BY CONSUMER

Consumer shall protect the equipment of the Utility on his/her premises and shall
not interfere with Utility's property or permit interference except by duly
authorized representatives 'of the Utility.

PUBLIC SERVICE C
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

DEC 41990

o

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011,
e

DATE OF ISSUE__ DECEMBER 4, 1990 DATE EFFECTIVE DECEMBEE be 19077
. Month Day Year VCECUINEDGON MANAGEY ea T
ISSUED BY  WILLIAM GIBSON CHATRMAN RT. 6, BOX 727 MAYFIELD, KY'
Name of Officer — Title Address J/




HARDEMAN WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO.

FOR MAYFIELD, KY

P.S.C. KY. NO._ 90-181

REVISED SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

All bills are to be paid by the 10th of each month. If not paid
by the 10th of the month, a 10% penalty will be added.

All meters are read on or about the 15th of each month.

A customer may be disconnected for nonpayment after ten days
written notice but not prior to twenty-seven (27) days after the
mailing date of the original bill. Such termination notice will
be exclusive of and separate from any bill.

WATER PRESSURE CONDITIONS

The Hardeman Water District does not guarantee pressure at fire
hydrants or mains wunder any circumstances. Conventional fire
hydrants may be installed by a utility only on 6-inch or larger
water mains and only when a professional engineer with the
Kentucky registration certifies that adequate and reliable fire
flows can be obtained in conformance with good standard
engineering practice.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

DEC 41390

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,

SECTION 9 (1)

BY: _,W
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

TE OPF ISSUE DECEMBER 4,1990 DATE EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 4,
MONTH DATE YEAR MONTH DAY YEAR
ISSUED BY WILLIAM GIBSON CHAIRMAN RT. 6, BOX 727 MAYFIELD, KY
NAME OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS )
/

Ob




